SMD Shielded Power Inductor – BMBx Series
 BMBx Series
Features  Applications
⚫ Operating Temperature up to 125℃
⚫ Halogen Free
⚫ High saturation current                                       High saturation current
⚫ High output current DC to DC converter
Product Identification

Part Number
Inductance
(H)
Tolerance
(±%)
Test
Frequency
(kHz)
RDC
(mΩ)Max
Isat
(A)Typ
Irms
(A)Typ
Marking
BMBI000404311R0MXL 1.0 20 100/0.25V 7.2 10.3 13 1R0
BMBI000404311R5MXL 1.5 20 100/0.25V 10.5 8.8 10.2 1R5
BMBI000404312R2MXL 2.2 20 100/0.25V 15 7 8.7 2R2
BMBI000404313R3MXL 3.3 20 100/0.25V 21.9 5.3 7.5 3R3
BMBI000404314R7MXL 4.7 20 100/0.25V 31.5 4.4 6.6 4R7
BMBI000404315R6MXL 5.6 20 100/0.25V 34.7 4.2 5.5 5R6
BMBI000404316R8MXL 6.8 20 100/0.25V 47.9 3.65 4.7 6R8
Note: When ordering, please specify tolerance code. Tolerance: M=±20%
⚫ Operating temperature range－55℃～125℃(Including self - temperature rise)
⚫ Isat for Inductance drop 30% from its value with current
⚫ Irms for a 40℃ temperature rise from 25℃ ambient with current

Part Number
Inductance
(H)
Tolerance
(±%)
Test
Frequency
(kHz)
RDC
(mΩ)Max
Isat
(A)Typ
Irms
(A)Typ
Marking
BMBI000505312R2MXL 2.2 20 100/0.25V 11.8 9 11.5 2R2
BMBI000505313R3MXL 3.3 20 100/0.25V 18.5 7.4 9.1 3R3
BMBI000505314R7MXL 4.7 20 100/0.25V 27 6 7.7 4R7
Note: When ordering, please specify tolerance code. Tolerance: M=±20%
⚫ Operating temperature range－55℃～125℃(Including self - temperature rise)
⚫ Isat for Inductance drop 30% from its value with current
⚫ Irms for a 40℃ temperature rise from 25℃ ambient with current

Part Number
Inductance
(H)
Tolerance
(±%)
Test
Frequency
(kHz)
RDC
(mΩ)Max
Isat
(A)Typ
Irms
(A)Typ
Marking
BMBI000606311R0MXL 1.0 20 100/0.25V 4.9 17.7 18.1 1R0
BMBI000606311R5MXL 1.5 20 100/0.25V 7.3 14.5 15 1R5
BMBI000606312R2MXL 2.2 20 100/0.25V 10.3 12.2 12 2R2
BMBI000606313R3MXL 3.3 20 100/0.25V 15.4 10.4 10.5 3R3
Note: When ordering, please specify tolerance code. Tolerance: M=±20%
⚫ Operating temperature range－55℃～125℃(Including self - temperature rise)
⚫ Isat for Inductance drop 30% from its value with current
⚫ Irms for a 40℃ temperature rise from 25℃ ambient with current

Inductance
(H)
Tolerance
(±%)
Test
Frequency
(kHz)
RDC
(mΩ)Max
Isat
(A)Typ
Irms
(A)Typ
Marking
BMBA00070717R90MR1 0.9 20 100/0.25V 9 18.5 14.4 R90
BMBA000707171R4MR1 1.4 20 100/0.25V 10.8 14 13 1R4
Note: When ordering, please specify tolerance code. Tolerance: M=±20%
⚫ Operating temperature range－55℃～125℃(Including self - temperature rise)
⚫ Isat for Inductance drop 30% from its value with current
⚫ Irms for a 40℃ temperature rise from 25℃ ambient with current